4-port valve
HMV/HSV
Manual selector valve
CONTENTS
The HMV/HSV series manual
selector valves are 4-port valves
with a sliding valve method for
the main valve. Suitable for

Port size
● Miniature
How to order
C
O
A
B
C
D
A  Model No.
HMV HSV
Code Content
Solenoid position
C 3-position all ports closed ● ●
O 3-position ABR connection ● ●
Port size
8 Rc1/4 ● ●
10 Rc3/8 ●
15 Rc1/2 ●
20 Rc3/4 (vertical piping not available.) ●
Piping
H Side piping ● ●
V Vertical piping (not compatible with a port size of Rc 3/4.) ● ●
B
C
D
CYL 2
EXHIN
CYL 1
CYL2
EXHIN